# CH \$65.00 1142

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		06/04/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORNELLCOOKSON, INC.
Street Address:	24 ELMWOOD ROAD
City:	MOUNTAIN TOP
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18707
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	CIW Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	24 ELMWOOD ROAD
City:	MOUNTAIN TOP
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18707
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1142357	"FIREFLY"
Registration Number:	1063724	C COOKSON

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2126983599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2126983500

**Email:** patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Dechert llp

Address Line 1: 1095 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	376527-159671
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Riego

TRADEMARK REEL: 006343 FRAME: 0656

SIGNATURE:	/Michael Riego/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2018		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Bank of America to Cornell and CIW - Trademark Release#page1.tif			
source=Bank of America to Cornell and CIW - Trademark Release#page2.tif			
source=Bank of America to Cornell and CIW - Trademark Release#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006343 FRAME: 0657

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEA:	SE OF TRADEMARI	K SECU	RITY INTEREST ("Release") is	
made and effective as	of June	4 , 20	2018 and granted by Bank of Americ	ä.
N.A. as the Administr	ative Agent ("Agent")	) for the !	Secured Parties to the Security and	
Pledge Agreement, da				
			ion, formerly, THE COOKSON	
			accessors and assigns (collectively,	
"Grantor"), and in favo	or of CIW ENTERPR	JSES, IN	NC., a Delaware Čorporation, and its	}
			he owner of US Trademark Reg. No.	
1063724.		<b>//</b>		

WHEREAS, Agent and Grantor entered into a Security and Pledge Agreement, dated April 18, 2013 (the "Security Agreement") and, in connection therewith, a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of April 18, 2013, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 26, 2013, at Reel 5057, Frame 0471, pursuant to each of which Grantor granted to Agent, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including those referred to in Schedule I thereto, and identified in Schedule 1 to this RELEASE, and all good will associated with the Trademarks and Licenses; and,

WHEREAS, Grantor has promptly paid and performed all its Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), and Agent desires to release its security interests in and liens upon the Trademarks and Licenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its lien on and security interest in and to the Trademarks and Licenses and all good will associated therewith and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Trademarks and Licenses to Grantor and CIW, as the case may be.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006343 FRAME: 0658 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

as Agent

Name Gerund Diamond

Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE 1

Owner	Trademark	Application / Registration No.	Application / Registration Date
CORNELLCOOKSON, INC.	"FIREFLY"	73209190 / 1142357	Dec. 09, 1980
CIW ENTERPRISES, INC.	C COOKSON	73093870 / 1063724	Apr. 19, 1977
	(Stylized)		

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006343 FRAME: 0660